

P802.1Qcj PAR Extension  
Amendment: Automatic Attachment to  
Provider Backbone Bridging (PBB)  
services

Resolution of Comments on  
Project Authorization Request (PAR)

2019-07-17

# 802.11 Comment on PAR 3.4

- **Comment:**

Was the draft really only circulated once per year?

- **Response:**

Yes. The first Editor retired and we now have a new Editor actively working on the draft.

# 802.11 Comment on PAR 3.5

- **Comment:**  
need to respond
- **Response:**  
Accept
  - 3.5 updated to 70%